Flav-R-Savor®
Display Cabinets
FS Series
Installation and Operating Manual
hatcocorp.com
Register Online!
(see page 2)
Do not operate this equipment unless you

FSM-10224
MODEL DESCRIPTION
MODEL DESIGNATION
All Models
All Flav-R-Savor® Display Cabinets feature lights, tempered
glass sides, a humidity system, and one or two doors that can
be hinged on the left or right sides. The cabinet interior (top
and bottom) is made of easy-to-clean stainless steel. All display
racks are chrome-plated.
Model FS-1 and FST-1
The FS-1 is a standard single door model with revolving display
motor. It has a revolving rack that holds three or four display
trays.  The FST-1 is a single door model with a revolving display
motor like the FS-1, but it is 5″ (127 mm) taller and holds four
or five display trays.
Model FS-1
Model FS-2 and FST-2
The FS-2 and FST-2 models are the same as FS-1 and FST-1,
but they have an additional door on the opposite side of the
controls for pass-through convenience.
Model FS-1X and FST-1X
The FS-1X and FST-1X models are the same as model FS-1
and FST-1, but comes with a stationary rack.
Model FS-1X
Model FS-2X and FST-2X
The FS-2X and FST-2X models are the same as FS-1X and
FST-1X, but they have an additional door on the opposite side
of the controls for pass-through convenience.
Model FS-2X
F S T - 1 X
Quantity of Doors
Flav-R-Savor No Rack Motor
Tall
FSM-1022 5
SPECIFICATIONS
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed (plugs are supplied according to the application).
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage,
size, and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE:	Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NEMA 5-15P
BS 1363 CEE 7/7 Schuko
Plug Configurations
Electrical Rating Chart
 The shaded areas contain electrical information for International models only.
NOTE:	Shipping weights are estimated.
Model Voltage Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
FS-1 120 948 7.9 NEMA 5-15P
112 lbs. (51 kg)
220 1599 7.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS 1363
FS-2 120 948 7.9 NEMA 5-15P
114 lbs. (52 kg)
220 1599 7.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS 1363
FS-1X 120 948 7.9 NEMA 5-15P
108 lbs. (49 kg)
220 1599 7.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS 1363
FS-2X 120 948 7.9 NEMA 5-15P
110 lbs. (50 kg)
220 1599 7.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS 1363
FST-1 120 948 7.9 NEMA 5-15P
120 lbs. (54 kg)
220 1599 7.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS 1363
FST-2 120 948 7.9 NEMA 5-15P
122 lbs. (55 kg)
220 1599 7.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS 1363
FST-1X 120 948 7.9 NEMA 5-15P
116 lbs. (53 kg)
220 1599 7.3 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS 1363